
  

PROTOCOL 



 
 
 
 

Protocol 

of the 

Kinoshita Group Cup 2023 

Japan Open 

Figure Skating International Team Competition 

organized by the 

Japan Skating Federation 

with the authorization of the 

International Skating Union 

 

held in 

Saitama, Japan 

Saturday, October 7, 2023 

The events of the competition took place at the 

Saitama Super Arena 

an artificial and heated indoor ice surface. 

  



 

 
 
 

Time Schedule 

Friday, October 6, 2023 11:00 Referee’s and Technical Controllers Meeting 

11:15 Judges Meeting 

13:15 Technical Official Meeting 

 

Saturday, October 7, 2023  12:30 WOMEN Free Skating 

14:15 MEN Free Skating 

Victory Ceremony 

15:45 Round Table Discussion 

16:45 Technical Panel Review Meeting 

 



Team Total PointRank

Team RESULTS

1 Team Japan 614.79

Kazuki TOMONO JPN TSS: 177.72 TES: 89.78 PCS: 87.94 Deduction: 0.00

Koshiro SHIMADA JPN TSS: 164.26 TES: 83.21 PCS: 81.05 Deduction: 0.00

Kaori SAKAMOTO JPN TSS: 149.59 TES: 77.26 PCS: 72.33 Deduction: 0.00

Satoko MIYAHARA JPN TSS: 123.22 TES: 54.89 PCS: 68.33 Deduction: 0.00

2 Team North America 577.87

Ilia MALININ USA TSS: 193.91 TES: 109.25 PCS: 84.66 Deduction: 0.00

Jason BROWN USA TSS: 144.38 TES: 59.20 PCS: 85.18 Deduction: 0.00

Isabeau LEVITO USA TSS: 135.63 TES: 67.55 PCS: 68.08 Deduction: 0.00

Mariah BELL USA TSS: 103.95 TES: 45.20 PCS: 58.75 Deduction: 0.00

3 Team Europe 543.31

Kevin AYMOZ

Referee Technical Controller

Anthony LEROY   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

FRA TSS: 155.20 TES: 69.88 PCS: 86.32 Deduction: 1.00

Morisi KVITELASHVILI GEO TSS: 125.17 TES: 55.70 PCS: 70.47 Deduction: 1.00

Loena HENDRIKX BEL TSS: 140.31 TES: 69.31 PCS: 71.00 Deduction: 0.00

Kimmy REPOND SUI TSS: 122.63 TES: 59.64 PCS: 62.99 Deduction: 0.00

Legend
  TSS: Total Segment Score   TES: Technical Elements Score   PCS: Program Components Score

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:53



WOMEN

PROTOCOL

Saitama Super Arena

Size of Skating Arena:

Ice Conditions:

Number of Entries:

Number of Participants:

SAT 07 OCT 2023 Free Skating

60x30

Very good

6

6

12:45:00

Composition 2.67

Duration:

Program Component Factors:

Free Skating

4:00  +/- 10 seconds

Presentation 2.67

Skating Skills 2.67

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 19:00



WOMEN

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Mr. Anthony LEROY

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD BELJudge No.1

Mr. Andrew BOSCO CANJudge No.2

Ms. Ayako SHIMODE JPNJudge No.3

Ms. Laurie JOHNSON USAJudge No.4

Ms. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYA HUNJudge No.5

Mr. Robert ROSENBLUTH ISUTechnical Controller

Ms. Jae Eun CHUNG ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Marie ARAI ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Risa HAYAKAWA ISUData Operator

Ms. Yumiko FURUHATA ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 06 OCT 2023 12:07



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

WOMEN  FINAL RESULT

1 Kaori SAKAMOTO JPN 149.59

2 Loena HENDRIKX BEL 140.31

3 Isabeau LEVITO USA 135.63

4 Satoko MIYAHARA JPN 123.22

5 Kimmy REPOND SUI 122.63

6 Mariah BELL USA 103.95

Referee Technical Controller
Anthony LEROY   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



1 Kaori SAKAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 6 149.59 77.26 72.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 2A 3.30 1.54 4.844 5 5 4 5
2 3Lz 5.90 1.77 7.673 3 3 3 3
3 3S 4.30 1.15 5.453 2 3 2 3
4 CCoSp2 2.50 0.75 3.253 3 3 3 3
5 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.073 4 3 3 3
6 3F+2T 6.60 1.24 7.843 2 2 2 3
7 FSSp4 3.00 0.90 3.902 3 3 3 4
8 3F+3T 10.45 X 1.94 12.393 4 4 3 5
9 2A+3T+2T 9.68 X 1.54 11.224 4 3 2 4

10 ChSq1 3.00 1.83 4.834 3 4 3 4
11 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 1 4
12 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.433 2 3 2 3

61.52 77.26

Composition 2.67 9.009.00 8.75 9.00 9.25 9.00
Presentation 2.67 8.928.75 8.25 9.00 9.00 9.50
Skating Skills 2.67 9.179.00 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.50

72.33

2 Loena HENDRIKX

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

BEL 5 140.31 69.31 71.00 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3T< < 9.26 -0.39 8.87-1 -1 0 -1 0
2 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 1 2 3
3 3F 5.30 1.41 6.713 3 2 2 4
4 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 1 2
5 CCoSp4 3.50 1.40 4.904 4 4 3 4
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.83 4.834 3 4 2 4
7 3Lz+2T 7.92 X 1.18 9.102 2 3 2 2
8 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.86 8.892 2 2 1 2
9 3S 4.73 X 0.86 5.593 2 2 2 2

10 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.554 3 3 2 3
11 StSq3 3.30 1.21 4.514 3 4 4 3
12 LSp3 2.40 1.04 3.445 5 4 3 4

57.54 69.31

Composition 2.67 9.009.25 8.25 8.75 9.25 9.00
Presentation 2.67 8.929.00 8.00 8.75 9.00 9.25
Skating Skills 2.67 8.678.75 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.75

71.00

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



3 Isabeau LEVITO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 4 135.63 67.55 68.08 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !=Not clear edge

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz+3T 10.10 0.79 10.891 1 2 1 2
2 2A 3.30 0.88 4.183 3 2 2 3
3 3F 5.30 1.24 6.542 3 2 2 3
4 1A 1.10 0.11 1.211 1 1 1 0
5 CCoSp3V 2.25 0.90 3.154 4 4 3 4
6 3Lz+1Eu+3S 11.77 X 1.18 12.952 2 2 1 2
7 ChSq1 3.00 1.67 4.673 4 3 3 4
8 3F!+2T ! 7.26 X -0.18 7.08-1 0 -1 0 0
9 3Lo 5.39 X 0.00 5.390 -1 0 0 0

10 FCSp4 3.20 0.96 4.163 3 3 3 4
11 StSq4 3.90 1.17 5.072 3 3 4 3
12 FCCoSp2V 1.88 0.38 2.262 1 3 -2 3

58.45 67.55

Composition 2.67 8.758.50 8.75 8.25 9.00 9.00
Presentation 2.67 8.758.75 8.75 8.25 8.75 9.00
Skating Skills 2.67 8.008.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.50

68.08

4 Satoko MIYAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 3 123.22 54.89 68.33 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3Lz<+2T+2Lo < 7.72 -0.63 7.09-1 -3 -1 -1 -2
2 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 2 2 2 0
3 2S+2T 2.60 0.17 2.772 0 2 1 1
4 StSq4 3.90 1.56 5.464 3 4 4 4
5 2A 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 2 1 0
6 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3.803 1 3 3 2
7 3Lz 6.49 X 0.59 7.082 1 1 1 1
8 3T< < 3.70 X -0.67 3.03-2 -3 -2 -2 -2
9 2A+3T<< << 5.06 X -1.65 3.41-5 -5 -5 -5 -5

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.20 3.201 -1 3 -1 2
11 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 3 2 2 4
12 ChSq1 3.00 2.00 5.005 2 4 4 4

50.17 54.89

Composition 2.67 8.678.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 8.75
Presentation 2.67 8.678.50 9.00 8.75 8.75 8.25
Skating Skills 2.67 8.258.25 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.25

68.33

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



5 Kimmy REPOND

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

SUI 2 122.63 59.64 62.99 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP=Jump repetition   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 3F+3T 9.50 1.06 10.562 2 2 2 3
2 3Lz 5.90 1.18 7.082 2 3 2 2
3 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.882 1 2 2 2
4 2A 3.30 0.66 3.962 2 2 2 2
5 FCCoSp3V 2.25 0.53 2.783 2 3 2 2
6 ChSq1 3.00 1.17 4.172 2 3 1 3
7 3Loq+REP q 3.77 X -2.45 1.32-5 -5 -5 -4 -5
8 3S+2T+2Lo 8.03 X 0.72 8.752 2 1 1 2
9 3S+2T 6.16 X 0.43 6.592 0 1 1 1

10 LSp2 1.90 0.44 2.342 3 3 2 2
11 StSq2 2.60 0.61 3.211 2 3 2 3
12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.50 3.002 1 2 2 2

53.81 59.64

Composition 2.67 7.757.00 7.25 8.25 8.25 7.75
Presentation 2.67 7.927.25 7.50 8.25 8.50 8.00
Skating Skills 2.67 7.927.75 7.75 8.50 8.25 7.50

62.99

6 Mariah BELL

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 1 103.95 45.20 58.75 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 2F 1.80 -0.78 1.02-4 -4 -5 -3 -5
2 3Lzq q 5.90 -1.97 3.93-3 -3 -5 -3 -4
3 3F+2T 6.60 0.35 6.950 1 0 1 1
4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 3 2 2 3
5 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.002 2 3 2 2
6 2T 1.30 -0.09 1.210 -2 0 0 -2
7 3T 4.62 X -0.14 4.480 -1 0 -1 0
8 2A+1A+SEQ 4.84 X 0.22 5.061 1 0 0 1
9 2A 3.63 X 0.33 3.961 1 1 0 2

10 StSq3 3.30 0.55 3.852 1 3 1 2
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.70 4.201 2 2 2 3
12 LSp2 1.90 0.32 2.221 1 2 2 2

43.89 45.20

Composition 2.67 7.257.25 6.25 7.00 8.25 7.50
Presentation 2.67 7.507.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.25
Skating Skills 2.67 7.257.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50

58.75

WOMEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



MEN

PROTOCOL

Saitama Super Arena

Size of Skating Arena:

Ice Conditions:

Number of Entries:

Number of Participants:

SAT 07 OCT 2023 Free Skating

60x30

Very good

6

6

14:13:00

Composition 3.33

Duration:

Program Component Factors:

Free Skating

4:00  +/- 10 seconds

Presentation 3.33

Skating Skills 3.33

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 19:00



MEN

PANEL OF JUDGES AND TECHNICAL PANEL

Mr. Anthony LEROY

Panel of Judges

Technical Panel

Data/Replay Operator

ISUReferee

Ms. Francoise de RAPPARD BELJudge No.1

Mr. Andrew BOSCO CANJudge No.2

Ms. Ayako SHIMODE JPNJudge No.3

Ms. Laurie JOHNSON USAJudge No.4

Ms. Zsuzsanna VIKARNE HOMOLYA HUNJudge No.5

Mr. Robert ROSENBLUTH ISUTechnical Controller

Ms. Marie ARAI ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Jae Eun CHUNG ISUTechnical Specialist

Ms. Yumiko FURUHATA ISUData Operator

Ms. Risa HAYAKAWA ISUReplay Operator

Report Created FRI 06 OCT 2023 12:07



Name Nation ScoreRank

FINAL RESULTS

MEN  FINAL RESULT

1 Ilia MALININ USA 193.91

2 Kazuki TOMONO JPN 177.72

3 Koshiro SHIMADA JPN 164.26

4 Kevin AYMOZ FRA 155.20

5 Jason BROWN USA 144.38

6 Morisi KVITELASHVILI GEO 125.17

Referee Technical Controller
Anthony LEROY   ISU Robert ROSENBLUTH   ISU

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



1 Ilia MALININ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 6 193.91 109.25 84.66 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 4A 12.50 0.00 12.501 0 -2 1 -1
2 4Lzq q 11.50 0.38 11.880 0 -1 1 1
3 3Lo 4.90 0.98 5.883 2 2 2 2
4 4S 9.70 2.91 12.613 3 3 3 2
5 CCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.841 2 3 2 2
6 StSq4 3.90 0.91 4.812 1 4 3 2
7 4Lzq+1Eu+3S q 17.93 X -0.38 17.550 -1 -1 0 0
8 4Tq+3T q 15.07 X -3.48 11.59-3 -5 -4 -3 -4
9 ChSq1 3.00 0.50 3.501 1 1 3 1

10 3Lz+3A+SEQ 15.29 X 1.87 17.162 3 1 3 2
11 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.501 0 2 2 2
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 3 4 3

103.49 109.25

Composition 3.33 8.428.25 7.75 8.50 8.75 8.50
Presentation 3.33 8.508.50 8.00 8.50 8.50 8.50
Skating Skills 3.33 8.508.50 8.00 8.25 8.75 9.00

84.66

2 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 5 177.72 89.78 87.94 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

0.00

1 4Tq q 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 4T+2T 10.80 2.53 13.333 2 2 3 3
3 4S 9.70 -0.65 9.05-1 -1 0 0 -2
4 3Lo 4.90 1.14 6.043 2 2 3 2
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.64 3.843 2 2 2 2
6 3A+1Eu+3S 14.08 X 2.40 16.483 3 3 3 4
7 3F+2A+SEQ 9.46 X 1.06 10.522 2 2 3 2
8 3A 8.80 X -0.80 8.00-1 -1 -1 0 -1
9 StSq4 3.90 1.43 5.334 3 3 5 4

10 CSSp3 2.60 0.69 3.293 3 2 4 2
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.83 4.834 3 3 4 4
12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.82 4.322 2 5 2 3

83.44 89.78

Composition 3.33 8.839.00 8.00 8.50 9.25 9.00
Presentation 3.33 8.839.25 8.50 8.50 9.25 8.75
Skating Skills 3.33 8.759.00 8.00 8.25 9.00 9.00

87.94

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



3 Koshiro SHIMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

JPN 2 164.26 83.21 81.05 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 4S 9.70 -0.65 9.050 -1 -1 0 -1
2 2T 1.30 0.04 1.341 0 1 0 0
3 3A+3T 12.20 1.33 13.530 2 1 2 2
4 3F 5.30 1.06 6.362 3 2 2 2
5 CCoSp4 3.50 1.05 4.553 3 3 2 3
6 StSq3 3.30 0.88 4.183 3 3 2 2
7 3A+1Eu+3S 14.08 X 1.60 15.682 2 2 2 2
8 3Lz+2A+SEQ 10.12 X -0.20 9.920 0 0 -1 -1
9 ChSq1 3.00 1.00 4.001 1 4 2 3

10 3Lo 5.39 X 0.98 6.372 2 2 2 1
11 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 3 4 3 2
12 FSSp4 3.00 0.80 3.802 2 3 3 3

74.39 83.21

Composition 3.33 8.258.75 7.50 8.25 8.50 8.00
Presentation 3.33 8.178.25 8.00 8.25 8.25 7.50
Skating Skills 3.33 7.928.00 7.75 8.00 8.25 7.75

81.05

4 Kevin AYMOZ

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

FRA 4 155.20 69.88 86.32 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   <=Under-rotated jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e=Wrong edge

Nation

-1.00

1 4T F 9.50 -4.75 4.75-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
2 3Lz+2T 7.20 0.98 8.182 2 1 1 2
3 3A+2A+SEQ 11.30 2.13 13.432 3 3 2 3
4 3Lo 4.90 -0.49 4.41-1 -1 0 -1 -2
5 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.90 3.903 3 2 4 3
6 StSq3 3.30 1.43 4.734 4 3 5 5
7 2A+1Eu+3S 8.91 X 1.15 10.062 3 2 3 3
8 3Lz< < 5.19 X -2.05 3.14-5 -4 -4 -4 -5
9 3Fe e 4.66 X -1.27 3.39-3 -3 -3 -3 -2

10 CCSp4 3.20 0.85 4.052 3 3 1 3
11 CCoSp4 3.50 1.17 4.672 4 3 3 4
12 ChSq1 3.00 2.17 5.174 5 4 4 5

67.66 69.88

Composition 3.33 8.758.75 9.00 8.25 8.75 8.75
Presentation 3.33 8.678.75 8.50 8.00 8.75 8.75
Skating Skills 3.33 8.508.75 8.25 7.75 8.50 8.75

86.32

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50



5 Jason BROWN

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

USA 3 144.38 59.20 85.18 0.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   <=Under-rotated jump   <<=Downgraded jump   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Nation

0.00

1 3A 8.00 0.27 8.270 0 0 1 2
2 3A<<+REP << 2.31 -1.65 0.66-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
3 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.28 4.784 4 4 3 3
4 3F 5.30 1.24 6.542 4 2 2 3
5 StSq4 3.90 1.43 5.334 3 5 3 4
6 2A 3.30 0.55 3.851 2 1 2 2
7 3Lz<+1Eu+3S < 10.47 X -0.47 10.000 -2 -1 -1 -1
8 2A 3.63 X 0.55 4.182 2 1 1 2
9 3F+2T 7.26 X 0.35 7.611 1 0 0 2

10 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.35 3.15-1 -1 -1 -2 3
11 ChSq1 3.00 1.83 4.834 5 3 3 4
12 CCoSp* * 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - -

54.17 59.20

Composition 3.33 8.678.75 8.50 7.75 8.75 8.75
Presentation 3.33 8.338.50 8.25 8.25 8.25 8.75
Skating Skills 3.33 8.588.75 8.50 8.00 8.50 8.75

85.18

6 Morisi KVITELASHVILI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score

Total
Element

Score

Total
Program

Component
Score (factored)

Total
Deductions

GEO 1 125.17 55.70 70.47 -1.00

Executed
Elements

# Base
Value

Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   *=Invalid element   X=Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   q=jump landed on the quarter

Nation

-1.00

1 4S+3T 13.90 -1.29 12.61-1 -2 -1 -1 -2
2 2A 3.30 0.55 3.852 2 1 2 1
3 2T+2A+SEQ 4.60 0.00 4.600 0 0 -2 0
4 3Lo 4.90 -0.98 3.92-2 -3 -2 -2 -2
5 FCSp4 3.20 0.11 3.310 1 1 -2 0
6 StSq3 3.30 0.44 3.741 1 2 1 2
7 4Sq q F 10.67 X -4.85 5.82-5 -5 -5 -5 -5
8 2F+1Eu+2S 3.96 X 0.00 3.960 -1 0 0 0
9 3F+2T*+REP * 4.08 X 0.35 4.431 1 0 0 1

10 FCCoSp3 3.00 0.30 3.300 0 2 1 2
11 ChSq1 3.00 0.33 3.33-1 0 2 0 3
12 CCoSp2 2.50 0.33 2.830 0 2 2 2

60.41 55.70

Composition 3.33 7.087.50 5.75 6.75 7.00 7.50
Presentation 3.33 7.006.75 5.50 7.25 7.25 7.00
Skating Skills 3.33 7.087.00 6.25 6.75 7.50 7.50

70.47

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

MEN FREE SKATING        JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Report Created SAT 07 OCT 2023 18:50




